NYS - Real Property System
County of Washington
Town of Fort Ann - 5328

Exemption
Code

12100
12103
13100
13500
13510
13650
13740
13800
14110
18020
18130
21600
25110
25120
25130
25230
25300
25500
26400
27350
28540
29700
32301
33200
41101
41121
41123

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - SPECIFIED USES

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
UDC OWNED HOUSING PROJECT
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PR(
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PR
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PR(
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL I\
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCI
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LANLC
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLO!
NYS LAND TAXABLE FOR SCHOOL O!
TAX SALE - COUNTY OWNED

VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COME
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COME

Assessor's Report - 2025 - Current Year File
§495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value  1,355,137,093

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 3
RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 3
RPTL 406(1) 9
RPTL 446 13
RPTL 406(1) 7
RPTL 406(3) 2
RPTL 408 5
STATEL 54 3
RPTL 412-a 1
MC KUCON L 6272 7
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 6
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-a 10
RPTL 420-b 9
RPTL 486 1
RPTL 464(2) 5
RPTL 446 1
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 1138 5
RPTL 536 12
RPTL 406(5) 3
RPTL 458(1) 1
RPTL 458-a 72
RPTL 458-a 21
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 9/18/2025 15:32:40

Total Assessed Value 1,355,137,093

Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
of Exemptions Exempted
42,074,776 3.10
13,564,270 1.00
461,344 0.03
4,548,232 0.34
463,516 0.03
590,512 0.04
230,880 0.02
5,988,504 0.44
467,272 0.03
5,000,000 0.37
226,512 0.02
198,224 0.01
1,406,080 0.10
2,479,880 0.18
429,208 0.03
15,297,256 1.13
871,624 0.06
335,816 0.02
1,474,512 0.1
158,080 0.01
294,840 0.02
357,656 0.03
1,558,500 0.12
45,465 0.00
1,350 0.00
2,229,572 0.186
640,031 0.056



NYS - Real Property System
County of Washington
Town of Fort Ann - 5328

Exemption
Code

41130
41131
41133
41140
41141
41143
41151
41171
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
41803
41931
41933
47460

Exemption
Name

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)
COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Assessor's Report - 2025 - Current Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 467

RPTL 459-¢
RPTL 459¢
RPTL 480-a
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1,355,137,093

Number of
Exemptions

1
31
1"

1
27

5
16

3

1

123
12

23
26

49

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

60,000
1,504,521
485,367
120,000
1,811,662
112,728
125,180
93,447
4,700
17,508,720
887,388
277,285
2,130,790
1,202,581
293,436
122,334
7,069,926

RPS$S221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 9/18/2025 15:32:40

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

1,355,137,093
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00
0.1
0.04
0.01
0.13
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
1.29
0.07
0.02
0.16
0.09
0.02
0.01
0.52



NYS - Real Property System
County of Washington
Town of Fort Ann - 5328

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2025 - Current Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value  1,355,137,093

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487 1
548

0

548

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 9/18/2025 15:32:40

Total Assessed Value 1,355,137,093
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
11,400 0.00
135,215,377 9.98

0 0.00

135,215,377 9.98

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration,

for municipal services.

payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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